#### 506226798 08/28/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6273542

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VIKTOR TROSHCHYLO	08/28/2020
ANDRII GONCHAR	08/28/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RD TITAN GROUP, TOV	
Street Address:	STRYISKA ST. 3, PUSTOMYTY DISTRICT	
Internal Address:	LVIV REGION	
City:	SOLONKA	
State/Country:	UKRAINE	
Postal Code:	81131	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17005986

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)222-2273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-752-2000

Email: patents@wnj.com, ngravelin@wnj.com

WARNER NORCROSS + JUDD LLP INTELLECTUAL **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1500 WARNER BUILDING Address Line 2: 150 OTTAWA AVE NW

GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 190391. **NAME OF SUBMITTER: DUSTIN H. SHUNTA** SIGNATURE: /Dustin H. Shunta/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/28/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=RD Titan Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 053629 FRAME: 0824

506226798

## ASSIGNMENT

Viktor Troshchylo, residing at 49055, Bohdan Khmelnytsky avenue 26, appartment 6, Dnipro, Dnipropetrovsk region, Ukraine, and Andrii Gonchar, residing at 81131, Gogol St. 9B, Solonka, Pustomyty district, Lviv region, Ukraine (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR PRODUCING ALLOY POWDERS BASED ON TITANIUM METAL for which a United States patent application was:

_X_	executed on ev	en date herewith.	
	filed on	as Application No	····
Pustomyty dist	rict, Lviv region	, a limited liability company, having a place on Ukraine (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) and all patents that may be granted therefor any	desires to acquire the entire right, title, and
and valuable of (a) the invention which the apple reexaminations including the ri	ensideration, Associated lication claims passesses, substitutions, aght to claim for	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which signor sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assigns States and in all foreign countries, (b) the applipriority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, corenewals, and extensions claiming priority any such application the benefits of the Interpregoing in the United States and in all foreign	be the entire right, title, and interest in and to lication, (c) all provisional applications from outinuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, directly or indirectly from the application national Convention; and (e) all patents that
		d requests the patent office officials in the Unit , to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, ti	
invention; to te- continuation-in- assignment doc everything poss	stify in all legal -part, reissue, re uments to cause	nmunicate to Assignee or its representatives proceedings; to sign all documents; to execute examination, substitution, renewal, and extent all of the patents to be issued to Assignee, to gnee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and evign countries.	all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, usion applications; to execute all necessary make all rightful oaths, and generally to do
Witness:		Inventor:	Date:
		Viktor Troshchylo	August 28, 2020
			<u> </u>
		Andrij Gotseffir	•

PATENT REEL: 053629 FRAME: 0825

**RECORDED: 08/28/2020**